38
37
1636
15
52
65
32 4 14
2
9
8
5
19
25
39
40
37
6157 5955
17
T
E
M
P
LA
T
E
S
Simplex
3000 Series
39
66
47
11
28
5166
63
48
6
29
18
31
13
2643
1
33
50
35
62
See inside front cover for
How to Order instructions
1 1 Plate Lock 24165-000-01 $9.00
2 1 Slide Yoke (Includes 1 ea #2, #5, #14) 64767-000-01 $10.00
4 1 Cam Cover Satin Chrome 24193-26D-01 $8.00
Duranodic 24193-55-01 $8.00
5 1 Spacer Yoke (Includes 1 ea #2, #5, #14) 64767-000-01 $10.00
6 1 Lock Housing without Cylinder Guard Satin Chrome 34047-26D-01 $38.00
Duranodic 34047-55-01 $38.00
8 1 Special Head Screw No. 5-40 UNC-2A x 3⁄16" (5 mm) long 44188-000-10 $10.00
(For cam drive) (10 pack)
9 1 Special Head Screw No. 6-32 UNC-2A x 1⁄8" (3 mm) long 44191-000-10 $10.00
(For forward slide) (10 pack)
11 1 Bushing (For Combination Chamber Control Shaft) (10 pack) 44207-000-10 $10.00
13 2 Threaded Self-tapping Screw No. 4-24 SP x 5⁄16" (8 mm) long 44214-000-10 $9.00
(For cylinder retention) (10 pack)
14 1 Square Shaft Kit 5⁄8" (16 mm) long (For cam drive) 74767-000-01 $10.00
(Includes 1 ea #2, #5, #14)
15 2 Threaded Bushing; “D” Shaped (For lower drive assembly Black 44226-012-10 $23.00
mounting plate) (10 pack)
16 2 Bushing; “O” Shaped (For lower drive assembly mounting) (10 pack) Black 44229-19-10 $16.00
17 3 Retaining Ring (For slide, stud code lever, and interposer) (10 pack) 54114-000-10 $9.00
18 1 Washer 1⁄4" (6 mm) Shim (For cylinder guard 74425) 64768-000-01 $9.00
(Includes 1 ea #18, #29, #31)
19 2 Extension Spring (For slide stile plate assembly) (10 pack) 54237-000-10 $10.00
25 2 Phillips Head Screw No. 10-24 UNC - 2A x 2 1⁄8" (54 mm) long  54247-000-10 $10.00
(For securing upper lock housing) (10 pack)
26 1 Retaining Ring (For drive knob) (10 pack) 54251-000-10 $10.00
28 1 Grip Ring (For combination chamber control shaft) (10 pack) 54253-000-10 $10.00
29 1 Ball Bearing; 3⁄32" (2 mm) dia. (For cylinder guard) 64768-000-01 $9.00
(Includes 1 ea #18, #29, #31)
31 1 Round Head Screw No. 5-40 UNC-2A x 1⁄4" (6 mm) long (For lock 64768-000-01 $9.00
housing prepped for cylinder guard) (Includes 1 ea #18, #29, #31)
32 1 Cam Plug No. 4580 Adams Rite 54258-000-01 $13.00
33 1 Pan Head Screw No. 6-32 UNC-2AA x 3⁄16" (5 mm) long 54260-000-10 $7.00
(For cylinder cam stop) (10 pack)
35 1 Slotted Flat Head Screw No. 2-56 x 1⁄4" (6 mm) long 54265-000-10 $7.00
(For code change assembly plate) (10 pack)
36 2 Phillips Head Machine Screw No. 10-24 x 1 1⁄2" (38 mm) long Black 54275-000-10 $10.00
(For lower drive assembly mounting) (10 pack)
37 1 Self-tapping Sheet Metal Screw No. 6 (For securing drive assembly) 54284-000-10 $7.00
(10 pack)
38 1 Screwdriver 21⁄2" (64 mm) Blade; Flat Point (For combination 54285-000-01 $9.00
code change)  (Not shown on exploded view)
39 1 Template (Cardboard)- 11⁄8" (28 mm) R 64143-000-01 $8.00
11⁄8" (28 mm) L 64144-000-01 $8.00
31⁄32" (25 mm) R 64145-000-01 $8.00
31⁄32" (25mm)   L 64146-000-01 $8.00
40 1 Slide Assembly-  31⁄32" (25 mm) L 74331-000-01 $13.00
31⁄32" (25 mm) R 74332-000-01 $13.00
11⁄8" (28 mm) L 74333-000-01 $13.00
11⁄8" (28 mm) R 74334-000-01 $13.00
43 1 Clutch Assembly (Complete) 64755-000-01 $30.00
47 1 Code Change Assembly (Complete) 74348-000-01 $14.00
48 1 Knob Assembly (Includes 1 ea #26, #48) Black 74349-19-01 $11.00
50 1 Interposer Drive and Ball Assembly (Complete) 74354-000-01 $16.00
51 1 Combination Chamber (M-63) / (M-56) 74366-000-01 $81.00
52 1 Trim Plate Assembly with (2) DF59 Keys (Complete)  Black 74377-19-01 $16.00
55 1 Complete Mounting Plate Assembly (For 1 1⁄8" (28 mm) backset); RH Black 74416-19-01 $43.00
(Complete) (Includes 1 ea #2, #5, #8, #9, #14, #17, #19, #40, #55)
57 1 Complete Mounting Plate Assembly (For 1 1⁄8" (28 mm) backset); LH Black 74418-19-01 $43.00
(Complete) (Includes 1 ea #2, #5, #8, #9, #14, #17, #19, #40, #57)
59 1 Complete Mounting Plate Assembly (For 31⁄32" (25 mm) backset); RH Black 74420-19-01 $43.00
(Complete) (Includes 1 ea #2, #5, #8, #9, #14, #17, #19, #40, #59)
Item Qty /Lock Description Finish Part Number List Prices (USD)
40
3000 Series (continued)
61 1 Complete Mounting Plate Assembly (For 31⁄32" (25 mm) backset); LH Black 74422-19-01 $43.00
(Complete) (Includes 1 ea #2, #5, #8, #9, #14, #17, #19, #40, #61)
62 1 Lock Housing with Cylinder Guard Satin Chrome 74425-26D-01 $61.00
(Includes 1 ea #6, #18, #29, #31) Duranodic 74425-55-01 $61.00
63 5 Pushbuttons (10 pack) Black 200024-106-10 $11.00
Silver 200024-109-10 $11.00
65 2 DF-59 Keys (For combination change control lock) 201278-000-01 $9.00
(Includes spanner wrench)
66 2 Sems Screw Kit Phillips 6 - 32 x 5⁄16" (8 mm) R.H.M.S. 64776-000-01 $10.00
(For combination chamber)  (Old #54199 & #54200)
67 1 Lubriplate Aero Grease Tubes 64754-000-01 $12.00
Note: Lubriplate Aero grease is the “only” lubricant that should be used.
41
Item Qty /Lock Description Finish Part Number List Prices (USD)
3000 Series (continued)